$274,587 in other equity interest, as well as the increase of $274,587 in retained
earnings were recognized on January 1, 2018.

Note 6:Under IAS 39, these equity securities were measured at cost. As permitted by
IFRS 9, the Group has classified these investments at the date of initial
application as mandatorily measured at FVTPL.

Note 7:Notes receivables, accounts receivables and other receivables that were classified
as loans and receivables under IAS 39 are now classified at amortized cost. An
increase of $1,348 in the allowance for impairment was recognized in opening
retained earnings upon transition to IFRS 9 on January 1, 2018. In addition to the
changes detailed above, the Group recognized the amount of $1,348 in opening
retained earnings on January 1, 2018.

The following table reconciles the carrying amounts of financial assets under IAS 39 to
the carrying amounts under IFRS 9 upon transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January, 2018.

2017.12.31 2018.1.1 2018.1.1 2018.1.1
IAS 39

Carrying
Amount Reclassifications Remeasurements

IFRS 9
Carrying
Amount

Retained
earnings

Other
equity

Fair value through profit or loss

Beginning balance of FVTPL (IAS 39) $ 2,824,913 - - - -

Additions – equity instruments:

From available-for-sale - 836,278 - 606,270 (606,270)

From financial assets carried at cost - 71,015 - - -

Subtraction – equity instruments:

To FVOCI - (28,800) - - -

Total $ 2,824,913 878,493 - 3,703,406 606,270 (606,270)

Fair value through other comprehensive income

Beginning balance of available-for-sale (including
carried at cost) (IAS 39)

$ 1,894,122 - - - -

Addition – equity instruments:

From FVTPL - 28,800 - (5,850) 5,850

Subtraction – equity instruments:

To FVTPL – required reclassification based on
classification criteria

- (907,293) - - -

Total $ 1,894,122 (878,493) - 1,015,629 (5,850) 5,850

Amortized cost

Beginning balance of accounts receivables, and other
financial asset (IAS 39)

$ 152,428,525 - - - -

Adjustments for allowance of impairment for financial
assets measured at amortized cost

- - (1,348) (1,348) -

Total $ 152,428,525 - (1,348) 152,427,177 (1,348) -

(Continued)

15

PEGATRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(iii) Amendments to IAS 7 “Disclosure Initiative”

The amendments require disclosures that enable users of financial statements to evaluate
changes in liabilities arising from financing activities, including both changes arising from
cash flow and non-cash changes.

To satisfy the new disclosure requirements, the Group present a reconciliation between the
opening and closing balances for liabilities with changes arising from financing activities as
Note 6(ah).

(b) The impact of IFRS issued by IASB but not yet endorsed by the FSC